© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 1 of 16
Data Sheet
Cisco ONS 15454 40 Gbps Enhanced FEC Full
Band Tuneable Muxponder Cards
Product Overview
The Cisco® ONS 15454 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) supports two versions of the Cisco 4-Port 10
Gbps Full-Band Tuneable CP-DQPSK Muxponder Cards, which expand the 10-Gbps interface density of the
platform. The cards facilitate the delivery of transparent 10-Gbps–based services for enterprises or service

192/STM-64/10 Gigabit Ethernet (OC-192/STM-64/10GE) LAN/10 Gigabit Ethernet (LAN/10GE) WAN/8-Gbps
(WAN/8G) Fibre Channel/10-Gbps (FC/10G) Fibre Channel Optical Transport Unit Level 2 (FC/OTU2) payloads
over a G.709 OTU3-based, 50-GHz spaced, 50-GHz stabilized, ITU-compliant wavelength with selectable
enhanced forward error correction (EFEC). The muxponder card is a plug-in module to the Cisco ONS 15454
MSTP, providing a high-density, cost-effective solution for 10-Gbps services transport over a platform capable of
low-rate services down to 1.5 Mbps. The muxponder card architecture contains four client interfaces that are
mapped to a single line interface, without accessing the Cisco ONS 15454 shelf cross-connect fabric.
Each client interface provides a multiservice (OC-192/STM-64/10GE LAN/10GE WAN/8G FC/10G FC/OTU2)
interface through a 10-Gbps Small Form-Factor Pluggable (XFP) optics module with LC connectors, providing the
flexibility to support several optical reaches with support for qualified XFP modules. The muxponder card supports
any mixture of XFP reach types and also supports in-service insertion or removal without affecting other active
ports, allowing superior networking flexibility and reduced preplanning activities.
You can use various types of XFP Pluggables depending on the reach and application needed (Table 1).
Table 1. Supported XFP
XFP Product Identifier Supported rate and reach
ONS-XC-10G-S1= (P/N 10-2012-03)  10G-1200-SM-LL-L/10GE BASE-LR/10GE BASE-WR/OC-192 SR1/STM-64 I.64/OTU-2 at
10.7G, 11.05G, and 11.09G
ONS-XC-10G-I1= (P/N 10-2193-02) 10GE BASE-ER/10GE BASE-EW/OC-192 IR2/STM-64 S-64.2
ONS-XC-10G-L2= (P/N 10-2194-02) 10GE BASE-ZR/OC-192 LR2/G959.1 P1L1 2D2
ONS-XC-10G-SR-MM= (P/N 10-2420-01) 1200-MX-SN-I/10GE BASE-SR/OTU-2 at 10.7G, 11.05G, and 11.09
ONS-XC-10G-C= (P/N 10-2480-01) Full C-Band Tuneable DWDM XFP supporting OC-192/STM-64/10GE/10G FC/OTU2 services
ONS-XC-8G-SM= 800-SMLC-L services
ONS-XC-10G-xxxx (xxxx from 1470 to 1610) Coarse wavelength-division multiplexing (CWDM) for 10GE LAN PHY, WANPHY , STM-64,
OC-192, 10G FC, and OTU2 at 10.7G, 11.05G, 11.09G, and 11.3G
The DWDM line interface provides a configurable 43.018-Gbps/44.570-Gbps G.709 OTU3 digital wrapper, long-
reach/long-haul, ITU-compliant, 50-GHz spaced optical interface using LC connectors supporting G.709 OTU3
digital-wrapper interfaces. The DWDM output line interface is tuneable across the full optical C band, dramatically

Transmitter laser bias current (LBC)
Receiver optical power (OPR)
Table 10. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
15454-40E-MXP-C= 4x10GE/OC192/STM64/OTU2Muxponder CP-DQPSK Extended Performance
15454-40EX-MXP-C= 4x10GE/OC192/STM64/OTU2Muxponder CP-DQPSK Extended Performance
15454-40ME-MXP-C= 4x10GE/OC192/STM64/OTU2Muxponder CP-DQPSK Metro Edge Performance
© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 15 of 16
Part Number Description
ONS-XC-10G-C= 10G MultiRate Full C Band Tuneable DWDM XFP, 50 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-S1= 10 Gigabit SFP OC-192/STM-64/10 GE/10-Gbps Fibre Channel , 1310 SR-SM LC connectors
ONS-XC-10G-I2= XFP – OC192/STM64/10GE – 1550 IR/SH2 – SM LC
ONS-XC-10G-L2= XFP – OC192/STM64 - 1550 LR2 - SM LC
ONS-XC-10G-SR-MM= XFP – 10GE/10G FC – 850 SR – MM LC
ONS-XC-8G-SM= 8G FC XFP SM
ONS-XC-10G-1470= OC192/10GE/OTU2 , CWDM, 1470 nm, XFP C-Temp, 40km range
ONS-XC-10G-1490= OC192/10GE/OTU2 , CWDM, 1490 nm, XFP C-Temp, 40km range
ONS-XC-10G-1510= OC192/10GE/OTU2  CWDM, 1510 nm, XFP C-Temp , 40km range
ONS-XC-10G-1530= OC192/10GE/OTU2 , CWDM, 1530 nm, XFP C-Temp , 40km range
ONS-XC-10G-1550= OC192/10GE/OTU2 , CWDM, 1550 nm, XFP C-Temp , 40km range
ONS-XC-10G-1570= OC192/10GE/OTU2 , CWDM, 1570 nm, XFP C-Temp , 40km range
ONS-XC-10G-1570= OC192/10GE/OTU2 , CWDM, 1590 nm, XFP C-Temp , 40km range
ONS-XC-10G-1610= OC192/10GE/OTU2 , CWDM, 1610 nm, XFP C-Temp , 40km range
ONS-XC-10G-EP30.3= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1530.33, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP31.1= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1531.12, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP31.9= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1531.90, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP32.6= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1532.68, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP33.4= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1533.47, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP34.2= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1534.25, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP35.0= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1535.04, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP35.8= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1535.82, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP36.6= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1536.61, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP37.4= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1537.40, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP38.1= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1538.19, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP38.9= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1538.98, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP39.7= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1539.77, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP40.5= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1540.56, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP41.3= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1541.35, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP42.1= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1542.14, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP42.9= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1542.94, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP43.7= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1543.73, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP44.5= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1544.53, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP45.3= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1545.32, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP46.1= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1546.12, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP46.9= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1546.92, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP47.7= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1547.72, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP48.5= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1548.51, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP49.3= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1549.32, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP50.1= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1550.12, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP50.9= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1550.92, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP51.7= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1551.72, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP52.5= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1552.52, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP53.3= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1553.33, 100 GHz, LC
© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 16 of 16
Part Number Description
ONS-XC-10G-EP54.1= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1554.13, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP54.9= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1554.94, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP55.7= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1555.75, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP56.5= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1556.55, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP57.3= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1557.36, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP58.1= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1558.17, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP58.9= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1558.98, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP59.7= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1559.79, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP60.6= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1560.61, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EP61.4= 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 1561.43, 100 GHz, LC
For More Information
For more information about the ONS15454 MSTP, visit
Printed in USA C78-606950-02 12/12